Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Award Winners Summer 2008

10 Mtr Air Pistol TEAM

Division One 1st  Little Clacton
Division Two 1st  Workington
Division Three 1st GEC Coventry
Division Four 1st Laxey B
Division Five 1st Penzance

10 Mtr Air Pistol

Division One 1st D.Owen
Division Two 1st  W. Pow
Division Three 1st R. Hair
Division Four 1st D. Erskine
Division Five 1st J. Wood
Division Six 1st N. Booker
Division Seven 1st  D. Nichol
Division Eight 1st 1. Braithwaite
Division Nine 1st E.R. Williams
Division Ten 1st J. Edwards
Division Eleven 1st J. Wilson
Division Twelve 1st R. Fairweather
Division Thirteen  1st M. Tsang
Division Fourteen 1st M. Pedley
Division Fifteen 1st  N. O'Keefe

6 Yards Air Pistol

Division One 1st R. Hair
Division Two 1st  A. Jackson
Division Three 1st J. Skelton

10 Mtr Air Rifle

Division One 1st 1. LeBreton
Division Two 1st G. Hogg
Division Three 1st J. Stevens
Division Four 1st C.Brown
Division Five 1st S. Dodds

20 Yard Pistol TEAM

Division One

20 Yard Pistol
Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

Standard Pistol
Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st

Muzzle Loading Pistol

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

1st
1st
1st
1st

Cumberland News

R. Bragg

R. A. Shaw

P. N. Plunkett
R. A. Kirkham
M. Pedley

N. Booker
G. Radcliffe
F. Richards

S. Rankine
J. Richmond
P.J. Turnbull
K. Upton

Muzzle Loading Revolver

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

Rapid Fire Rifle
Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st

D. Burton
D. Erskine
G. Upton

M. Sparkes
G. Radcliffe
R. Dack

A. Turner

Short Range Benchrest (Any Sights)

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

R. Harrison
T. Dickinson
C. Simmons
A. Moore

G. Readyoff
J. H. Tweddell
S. Tweddell
A. Jordinson

Long Range Benchrest (Any Sights)

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

1st
1st
1st

B. Seddon
D. Perkins
S. McCartney

14 pts
18 pts
16 pts
13 pts
20 pts

Cumberland News
Sunderland
Dumfries
Cumberland News
Laxey

Penzance

Keswick

York Jubilee
Weston

Blackburn
Workington
Sunderland

BAE Systems
BAE Systems
Comber

Dumfries
Workington
Workington

Penarth

Laxey

Sutton Coldfield
Blackpool

York Railway

19 pts

Workington
BAE Systems
Blackburn
Grasshoppers
BAE Systems

Penzance
BAE Systems
Penzance

J.S.P.C.
York Railway
Felton

Felton

York Railway
Cumberland News
Felton

Derby

BAE Systems
BAE Systems
Cumberland News

St. Giles Yarners
Ossett
Portishead

St. Giles Yarners
Morecambe
Felton

Felton

St. Giles Yarners

Wigan
Portishead
Balleymena

70 pts
73 pts
79 pts
79 pts
83 pts
73 pts
68 pts
65 pts
86 pts
75 pts
79 pts
75 pts
73 pts
92 pts
93 pts

50 pts
47 pts
47 pts

47 pts
52 pts
52 pts
51 pts
65 pts

57 pts
45 pts
53 pts
50 pts
56 pts

39 pts
48 pts
43 pts

45 pts
37 pts
42 pts
38 pts

45 pts
57 pts
41 pts

59 pts
46 pts
41 pts
43 pts

80 pts
82 pts
90 pts
82 pts
83 pts
82 pts
78 pts
76 pts

66 pts
68 pts
56 pts

2nd
2nd

Sunderland
Cumberland News A

2nd Dumbarton
2nd  Keswick
2nd BAE Systems

2nd J. A. Hopkins
2nd N. Thompson
2nd M. J. Caley
2nd C. Muir

2nd J. V. Webb
2nd C. Bowes
2nd E. Judson
2nd W. Kinghan
2nd G. Appleby
2nd A. Johnson
2nd R. A. Doggart
2nd J. Guild

2nd S. Chambers
2nd G. Moxon
2nd K. Clapham

2nd 0. J. Spence
2nd J. Wilson
2nd E. Peck

2nd C. Glover
2nd R. Mead
2nd O. Pomeroy
2nd K. Johns
2nd T.J. Getty

Blackburn

2nd G. Radcliffe
2nd D. Erskine
2nd D. Burton

2nd C. H. Bannister
2nd P. Bracegirdle

2nd D. Erskine
2nd A. Fellerman
2nd 0. J. Spence

2nd D. Erskine
2nd J. Corrigan
2nd M. Cain

2nd T. Grayson

2nd C. Oswald
2nd J. Thompson
2nd J. Morris

2nd P. Breheny
2nd D. Treadwell
2nd R. Nicholson
2nd K. Aitken

2nd D. Perkins
2nd T. Hankey
2nd N. Waring
2nd R. Trout

2nd P. D. Jones
2nd T.G. Bunn
2nd K. Singleton
2nd M. Cain

2nd T. Hankey
2nd D. Kyle
2nd D. Leonard

14 pts
16 pts
15 pts
12 pts
16 pts

Blackburn

Little Clacton
Laxey
Cumberland News
Sunderland
Dumbarton

East Antrim

East Antrim
Keswick

York Railway
East Antrim
Wigan
Workington
Cumberland News
Colne RBL

Leek
Workington
Cumberland News

Laxey

Little Clacton
Crewe
Cardiff

East Antrim

14 pts

BAE Systems
Cumberland News
York Railway
Wantage
Portishead

Cumberland News
Cumberland News
Leek

Cumberland News
Felton

Felton

York Railway

Redcraig
York Railway
Penrhiwpal S C

Derby

Furness Marksmen
Cumberland News
BAE Systems

Portishead
Wigan
Derby
Ossett
Weston
Weston
Colne RBL
Felton

Wigan
Balleymena
Penrhiwpal S C

70 pts
66 pts
75 pts
68 pts
73 pts
63 pts
62 pts
60 pts
70 pts
70 pts
74 pts
69 pts
72 pts
78 pts
91 pts

34 pts
46 pts
43 pts

41 pts
41 pts
45 pts
48 pts
61 pts

44 pts
43 pts
42 pts
33 pts
45 pts

36 pts
37 pts
38 pts

39 pts
37 pts
38 pts
38 pts

42 pts
41 pts
41 pts

51 pts
33 pts
35 pts
36 pts

71 pts
73 pts
75 pts
65 pts
69 pts
69 pts
77 pts
73 pts

56 pts
50 pts
54 pts



Division Four
Division Five

1st
1st

B. Taylor
M. Cain

Gallery Rifle (Iron Sights)

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight

Sport Rifle Team
Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four

Sport Rifle
Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen
Division Sixteen
Division Seventeen
Division Eighteen
Division Nineteen
Division Twenty
Twentyone
Twentytwo

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

B. Edmunds

T. Hankey

1. Rides

R. Brierley

M. E. Chell

B. Knight-Simpson
R. Nicholson

1. Bunting

Market Drayton
Sunderland A
Sunderland B
Keswick

J. Howsey

A. Moore

R. Barratt

G. Longbottom
M. Weeks

C. Muir

J. Wells

D. Chambers
P. Chapman
W. Moore

P. Williams
T. Varley

R. R. Green
S. Tweddell
P. McCusker
R. Fellerman
J. H. R. Marshall
S. Trobe

R. Beer

D. Erskine

D. McCluskey
T. East

.22 Rifle SHORT RANGE TEAM

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

Morecambe
Blackpool A
Port St. Mary
Hawick B
Mirrlees B

.22 Rifle SHORT RANGE

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine
Division Ten
Division Eleven
Division Twelve
Division Thirteen
Division Fourteen
Division Fifteen
Division Sixteen

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

|. LeBreton
G. Knight
D. A. Payne
B. Craig

D. Potter

N. Battersby
W. M. Davis
T. Bates

K. McCrindle
A. Wells

F. Harrison
T. Stables

P. Langslow
P. Connell
M. Chells

C. Marshall

.22 Rifle LONG RANGE TEAM

Division One
Division Two

1st
1st

Hawick A
Cumberland News

.22 Rifle LONG RANGE

Division One
Division Two
Division Three
Division Four
Division Five
Division Six
Division Seven
Division Eight
Division Nine

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

I. Le Breton

C. Skellett

W. Pow

B. Duffy

D. Osborne

G. A. Smith

R. Wilkinson
C. S. Armstrong
D. Burton

Wigan
Felton

Carshalton

Wigan

Wigan

Carshalton
Penrhiwpal S C
Carshalton
Cumberland News
Derby

20 pts
20 pts
18 pts
18 pts

K Kendal

East Antrim
Market Drayton
Blackburn

Market Drayton
Cumberland News
Workington
Workington

BAE Systems
East Antrim
Grasshoppers
Kendal

East Antrim
Felton

East Antrim
Cumberland News
Sunderland
Cumberland News
Penarth
Cumberland News
Cumberland News
Colchester

20 pts
18 pts
17 pts
14 pts
16 pts

Penarth

Port St. Mary
Dumfries
Blackpool
Cumberland News
Blackpool
Weston
Portishead
Workington
Mirrlees

Port St. Mary
Workington
Mirrlees
Cardiff
Cardiff
Watford

18 pts
16 pts

PenarthR C
Watford
Sunderland
Cumberland News
Cumberland News
Sunderland
Portishead
Sunderland
Hawick

61 pts
57 pts

52 pts
57 pts
49 pts
57 pts
56 pts
54 pts
40 pts
44 pts

80 pts
68 pts
90 pts
72 pts
84 pts
72 pts
71 pts
71 pts
82 pts
75 pts
89 pts
74 pts
69 pts
88 pts
78 pts
91 pts
98 pts
87 pts
69 pts
73 pts
83 pts
70 pts

71 pts
76 pts
79 pts
82 pts
77 pts
86 pts
71 pts
76 pts
75 pts
76 pts
79 pts
73 pts
80 pts
80 pts
79 pts
58 pts

52 pts
49 pts
40 pts
55 pts
47 pts
53 pts
56 pts
40 pts
42 pts

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd

M. Rowan
J. McCartney

1. Waghorn
N. Waring
J. Richmond
|. Foulner

J. Davidson
G. Rees

A. Ashby
M. Holding

Derby A

York Railway A
Cumberland News A
Cumberland News B

M. Sparkes
P. Barlas

M. Linacre
T. Haughin
S. Chambers
J. V. Webb
D. Little

S. Spencely
M. Dykes
M. King

E. Harriot
K. Robinson
R. Dack

P. Neville

J. Rogers

B. Flanagan
J. Skelton
S. Cross

M. Crooks
M. Towers
J. S. Hall

J. Thompson

Weston A
Weston B
Blackpool B
Swansea C
Workington

P. Dean

J. Coleman
P. Duncan

S. Jacklin

S. Scott

A. Skellett

G. Hosking
T. Hunt

R. J. Hall

D. Scott

B. Ward

S. O'Loughlin
M. Lay

M. Fazackerley
J. Whitwell
R. Armstrong

K Kendal
Sunderalnd

J. Michael
S. White
M. Sinfield
E. Brown
B. Jones
S. Marr

K. O'Keefe
N. Curtis
1. Drury

East Antrim
Comber

York Railway
Derby

York Railway
York Railway
Wigan
Carshalton
York Railway
Grasshoppers

14 pts
16 pts
16 pts
18 pts

Derby

Market Drayton
Comber

BAE Systems
Workington
Sunderland
Workington
BAE Systems
Kynoch
Portishead
Derby

Derby

BAE Systems
Market Drayton
Portishead

East Antrim
Workington
Wantage

Felton
Cumberland News
Colne RBL
Keswick

15 pts
13 pts
12 pts
11 pts
15 pts

Crewe

K Kendal
Berwick
Portishead
Carshalton
Watford
Bury
Portishead
Berwick
Watford
Blackpool
Cardiff
Carshalton
Mirrlees
Colne RBL
Cumberland News

17 pts
12 pts

Hawick

Watford

K Kendal

Hawick

PenarthR C
Sunderland
Sunderland
Cumberland News
Colchester

60 pts
54 pts

43 pts
41 pts
44 pts
44 pts
37 pts
44 pts
40 pts
38 pts

77 pts
67 pts
74 pts
70 pts
82 pts
71 pts
70 pts
65 pts
74 pts
61 pts
81 pts
74 pts
69 pts
78 pts
64 pts
74 pts
77 pts
84 pts
62 pts
68 pts
67 pts
68 pts

71 pts
76 pts
69 pts
65 pts
65 pts
63 pts
70 pts
75 pts
69 pts
69 pts
69 pts
70 pts
71 pts
79 pts
60 pts
39 pts

40 pts
48 pts
38 pts
41 pts
43 pts
39 pts
47 pts
37 pts
35 pts



